TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) : NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS PROPOSED DISPOSAL BY AMANAHRAYA TRUSTEES BERHAD ("TRUSTEE" OR "ART") AS THE TRUSTEE FOR AMANAH HARTA TANAH PNB ("AHP") OF BANGUNAN SRI IMPIAN, JALAN SETIAWANGSA 8, TAMAN SETIAWANGSA, KUALA LUMPUR FOR CASH CONSIDERATIONS OF RM17,000,000.

AMANAH HARTA TANAH PNB

Туре	Announcement
Subject	TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
Description	PROPOSED DISPOSAL BY AMANAHRAYA TRUSTEES BERHAD ("TRUSTEE" OR "ART") AS THE TRUSTEE FOR AMANAH HARTA TANAH PNB ("AHP") OF BANGUNAN SRI IMPIAN, JALAN SETIAWANGSA 8, TAMAN SETIAWANGSA, KUALA LUMPUR FOR CASH CONSIDERATIONS OF RM17,000,000.

We refer to the announcement dated 31 December 2018 in relation to the Proposed Disposal by AmanahRaya Trustees Berhad as Trustee for Amanah Harta Tanah PNB ("AHP") to Geo Global Management Sdn Bhd ("Geo Global") of a freehold commercial land held under, Geran 10228–Geran 10235 (inclusive), Lot Nos. 16829–16836 (inclusive), Mukim of Setapak and District of Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur together with a block of eight (8) units of 4-storey shop-office with car parking facilities & a lift located at Bangunan Sri Impian, Nos. 24–31, Jalan Setiawangsa 8, Taman Setiawangsa, 54200 Kuala Lumpur for a cash consideration of RM17,000,000.

We wish to announce that the Completion Date for the transaction has been extended for a period of one (1) month from 14 May 2019 to 13 June 2019, pending the release of Balance Purchase Price in accordance with Clause 1.3 of the SPA dated 31 December 2018.

1	
Announcement Info	
Company Name	AMANAH HARTA TANAH PNB
Stock Name	AHP
Date Announced	14 May 2019
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-14052019-00082